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Staff Directory

Tel: 919-934-2084
Fax: 919-934-4639

Sacramental Emergency:
919-588--9598

Pastor: 
Fr. Peter Grace, CP 
pgrace@st-annschurch.org 

Parochial Vicar: 
Fr. Tom Duggan, JCL
tduggan@st-annschurch.org

Deacon: (Ken) Albert Bandiera 

deaconken@st-annschurch.org

Bookkeeping & Accounting 
Coordinator:
Sandy Vargas, Ext. 224 
svargas@st-annschurch.org 

Communications Coordinator: 
Frank Gutierrez, Ext. 330 
fgutierrez@st-annschurch.org

Pastor’s Assistant: 
Carmen Salazar, Ext. 225 
cruiz@st-annschurch.org 
Faith Formation Director -
Catecismo: 
Maria Guadalupe Villa (Lupe) 
mvilla@st-annschurch.org
Ext. 257 

Faith Formation Assistant-
Catecismo: 
Jenni Gonzalez, Ext. 260 
jgonzalez@st-annschurch.org

Administrative Assistant: 
Karen Hidalgo, Ext. 259
khidalgo@st-annschurch.org

Music Ministries Coordinator: 
Allen Herther 
aherther@st-annschurch.org 

Development Coordinator: 
Diocelin Vega Castaneda, Ext. 
223 
dvega@st-annschurch.org 

Wednesday
12:10PM English Mass
Mass with Anointing of the sick
 is celebrated on the Last Tuesday of 
the Month at 8:00AM Daily Mass
Confession Times
Tuesday
7:00PM – 8:00PM
Saturday
3:00PM – 4:00PM

Mass Schedule
Daily: Monday- Friday 8:00a.m.
Saturday 
4:30PM English Mass
7:00PM Spanish Mass

Sunday
7:00AM English Mass
8:00AM English Mass
9:30AM Spanish Mass
11:00AM English Mass
12:30PM Spanish Mass
7:00PM-English Mass

Office Hours M-T: 9a.m-3p.m / F: 9a.m-1p.m

TUESDAY, DEC 28
8:00a.m - Anointing of the sick
7:00p.m - Maria de Jesus Galvan
WEDNESDAY, DEC 29
8:00a.m - Mr. & Ms. Charles Mays
12:10p.m – Blessing for Matt Hand
THURSDAY, DEC 31
4:00A.M – Vigil Solemnity of the 
Blessed Virgin Mary Mother of God.
SATURDAY, JAN 01
10:00a.m – Solemnity of the Blessed 
Virgin Mary Mother of God.
4:30p.m – Maureen Cronin
SUNDAY, JAN 02
11:00a.m – Leonard Ruggiero
7:00p.m – Richard Migliorato

MASS INTENTIONS

Did you know?:
There are 578 children in 
our Faith Formation 
Program this year- being 
taught by more than 50 
catechists!
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Pregnant? Scared? Confused?
Help is available

In His Hands Pregnancy Support Center
13 Dail Street, Smithfield, NC 27577

919-989-9897 • inhishandspsc.org
Free Pregnancy Testing with Limited Ultrasound

Confidential Peer Counseling
Prenatal & Parenting Classes

Respect Life Ministry - St. Ann’s Catholic Church

Parrish Funeral Home, Inc.
(Selma, NC)

Underwood Funeral Home
(Smithfield, NC)

Serving the area for over 100 years.

Howard Manning, Owner/Chef 
919-585-7005

406 East Main Street Clayton, NC 27520 
manningsonmain@aol.com

826 S. 3rd St., Smithfield, NC 27577
Phone: (919) 934-4240 • Fax: (919) 934-3387

ORGULLOSO DE SERVIR A NUESTRA COMUNIDAD LATINA
CON LA MEJOR CALIDAD, VARIEDAD Y PRECIOS.

Aceptamos:
Tarjeta de EBT (Cupones) • Tarjetas de Creditos • Tarjetas de Debito • Cheques Personales • Cambiamos

Cheques de Compania (Gratis)  Con su Compra • Cheques de WIC

Dr. Melissa Palmer, Audiologist

www.hpaudiological.com • clayton@hpaudiological.com

919-241-7734
922 NC Hwy 42 West 
Clayton, NC 27520

NEUSE RIVER 
S E P T I C 	L L C

www.neuseriverseptic.com

	 919.434.9776
	 919.345.5766
	 (español)

septic 
pumping

parishioner

Drs. James & Amy Salter
Drs. Darren & Allison Hillburn

Dr. Aimee Haswell
100 Butternut Lane, Clayton
(Corner of Highway 42 West & Butternut)

(919) 550-2464

Providing Eyecare for
the Entire Family!

Contact Scott Messner to place an ad today! 
smessner@4lpi.com or (863) 875-1101

	 Nobody’s Mulligan
	 Let the term Holy War be Forever Redefined.
	 The prototypical standard of Christian literature
	 has experienced a power-filled reset.
“Brian Holt takes the virtues of faith to a whole new level”

When the smoke clears, no one is unscathed.  Not even you…
Expect to be moved.

Find it on Amazon, Barnes & Noble, iTunes
www.authorbrianholt.com • Brian Holt – Clayton, N.C. resident

CIVIC CENTER
Reserve Now - Selma Parks and Recreation

919-975-1411

Quinceañeras • Weddings • Birthday Parties

www.DuLacWealthServices.com 
(919) 468-3783

​​​​​​​Securities offered through LPL Financial. Member FINRA/SIPC, 
Investment Advice offered through Du Lac Wealth Services, a 

registered investment advisor and separate entity from LPL Financial.

	 843-480-8700
	 albert@esprealtors.com

1480 Chapel Ridge Rd, Ste 100, Apex, NC 27502

www.ajrealtync.com
	 @ajrealtync

AJ Tsakanikas
Residential Real Estate Advisor

Member of
Knights of
Columbus


